503425773 08/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3472408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
JEF ANNIE ALFONS MAES	07/27/2015			
JOHAN MAURICE THEO DE POORTERE	07/27/2015			
JEAN-FRANCOIS BODET	07/27/2015			
BRUNO JEAN-PIERRE MATTHYS	07/13/2015			
ALICE MICHELE BOUTOILLE	07/27/2015			
LUCIA FERNANDEZMARTINEZ	07/27/2015			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company				
Street Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel					
Internal Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza				
City:	Cincinnati				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	45202				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	14819461					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(513)277-2293Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:5139837598Email:meenach.sa@pg.comCorrespondent Name:THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY

Address Line 1:ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZAAddress Line 2:CENTRAL DOCKETING- 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CM4124M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY S, DARLEY-EMERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S. Darley-Emerson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015

Total Attachments: 6	
source=CM4124FMASGNsigned#page1.tif	
source=CM4124FMASGNsigned#page2.tif	
source=CM4124FMASGNsigned#page3.tif	
source=CM4124FMASGNsigned#page4.tif	
source=CM4124FMASGNsigned#page5.tif	
source=CM4124FMASGNsigned#page6.tif	

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Laundry detergent composition, Attorney's Docket No. CM4124FM and filed in the European Patent Office as Serial Number15175992.5, on July 9, 2015 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number 14/819, 461, on August 6, 2015. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Jef Annie Alfons MAES of Temselaan 100, 1853 Strombeek-Bever, Belgium; Johan Maurice Theo DE POORTERE of Temselaan 100, 1853 Strombeek-Bever, Belgium; Jean-Francois NMN BODET of Temselaan 100, 1853 Strombeek-Bever, Belgium Bruno Jean-Pierre MATTHYS of Temselaan 100, 1853 Strombeek-Bever, Belgium Alice Michele BOUTOILLE of Temselaan 100, 1853 Strombeek-Bever, Belgium Lucia NMN FERNANDEZMARTINEZ of Temselaan 100, 1853 Strombeek-Bever, Belgium

. .

. . · · ·

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number <u>14/819,461</u> to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: Jef Annie Alfons MA

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see Jef Mais duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Jean-François BODET

Witness printed name

Signed

Johan Marinee Theo DE POORTERE

Witness signature

27/07/15

Date

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see <u>Second</u> duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

trice barnu

Witness printed name

	and the second second	CARGE CONTRACTOR	and a start and a start		******
North Color	www.wood	Samon and	*****************		
Summer of the second	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	CARACTER CO.			
AND	NORTH OF BELLEVILLE			www.comerce.comerce.com	
XX 200	······		~~~~~~		Contraction of the second s

Witness signature

Jean-Francois NMN BODET

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see <u>he he coisbook</u> duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientionsly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

JEF HRES

	• فرمه میرون
•	
	Witness signature

****	PAT	ENT	
REEL:	036267	FRAME:	0254

Date

Witness printed name

•	81 g.	·				•		÷ 1	÷		Attorne	y Doc	ket Nur	nber CM-	
	•• •• •• ••	*		in in indiana i Nationalista indiana india					5	•	 	.		Paç	je 3 of 3
x		•			*. *.	*		**		l.s.					•
Signe	ed:	K *		1 - 1 	.		• •				1. 1.		•		
Brun	o Jean-	Pierre	e MA'	TTŲ	۲S					•		:		Date	

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see ____ duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	277-07-12015 Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see ALLE BOUTOILE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

JøHAM DE POSSIENE Witness printed name

ness signature

Signed: Lucia NMN FERNANDEZMARTINEZ

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see Thank Funder duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Jargio Mashi - Tricho Witness printed name

Global_General_Assignment.doc Rev. 06/2015

tness signature

PATENT REEL: 036267 FRAME: 0255

Date

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Laundry detergent composition, Attorney's Docket No. CM4124FM and filed in the European Patent Office as Serial Number15175992.5, on July 9, 2015 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number 14/891,461 _______, on August 6, 2015 ________. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Jef Annie Alfons MAES of Temselaan 100, 1853 Strombeek-Bever, Belgium; Johan Maurice Theo DE POORTERE of Temselaan 100, 1853 Strombeek-Bever, Belgium; Jean-Francois NMN BODET of Temselaan 100, 1853 Strombeek-Bever, Belgium Bruno Jean-Pierre MATTHYS of Temselaan 100, 1853 Strombeek-Bever, Belgium Alice Michele BOUTOILLE of Temselaan 100, 1853 Strombeek-Bever, Belgium Lucia NMN FERNANDEZMARTINEZ of Temselaan 100, 1853 Strombeek-Bever, Belgium

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number $\frac{14/819,461}{14/819,461}$ to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

PATENT REEL: 036267 FRAME: 0256

Signed: Jef Annie Alfons MAES

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see ______ duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Johan Maurice Theo DE POORTERE

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see ______ duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Jean-Francois NMN BODET

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see ______ duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

PATENT REEL: 036267 FRAME: 0257

Date

Date

Date

_

.....

Attorney Docket Number CM4124FM Page 3 of 3

Signed: Bruno Jean Pietre MATTHYS

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see \underline{B} <u>171777495</u> duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

DE SMET LILIANE

Witness printed name

July 13-th

Witnessenature

Witness signature

Signed: Alice Michele BOUTOILLE

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see ______ duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Signed: Lucia NMN FERNANDEZMARTINEZ

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I declare that I was personally present and did see ______ duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Global_General_Assignment.doc Rev. 06/2015

RECORDED: 08/06/2015

PATENT REEL: 036267 FRAME: 0258

Date

Date